FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 07-12-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101775519

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	PATENTS ONLY	
	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	⊋
Submission Type \times New $-10/29/9$		/8963
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name	6)
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Merger U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Kenneth J. Berk	06-27-2001]
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Fredrick M. Berk	Execution Date Month Day Year 06-27-2001	r
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Pulpdent Corporation	If document to be reco is an assignment and receiving party is not	1
Name (line 2) A Massachusetts corporation	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1) 80 Oakland Street	representative is attact (Designation must be a separate document fro	a
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Watertown	MA 02472 Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and A		
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
09/2001 BNGUYEN1 00000022 09896330	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
FC:581 40.00 DØ		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	S Area Code and Telephone Number	(617) 742-0400
Name William H. Lee		
Address (line 1) Lee & Hollander		
Address (line 2) 287 Hanover Street		
Address (line 3) Boston, MA 02113		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachmen	pages of the attached conveyance documen	t #2
Application Number(s) or Patent N		tional numbers attached
	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Number (Do Not enter Numbe	
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent No	umber(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent application w	8 25 00
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Num		PCT
has not been assigned. Number of Properties		4
Enter the	e total number of properties involved. #	
	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Deposit Account	nclosed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if	additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	es No
Statement and Signature		
attached copy is a true copy of the	d belief, the foregoing information is true and he original document. Charges to deposit ac	
indicated herein.	1/m + 1	6-29-01
William H. Lee (Reg. No 27,920) Name of Person Signing	Signature	
g		

PATENT REEL: 011956 FRAME: 0846 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027		PATENTS O	NLY		PATENT
Conveying Pa	•	Mark if addition	al names of conveying p	arties attached	Execution Date
Enter additional Co	onveying Parties				Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	onald Berk				06-27-2001
Name (line 2)				330 330 01	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				968/	
Name (line 2)				69	1
Name (line 1)				15	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par	_	N	lark if additional names o	of receiving parties	attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)				i	f document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		(A.10.1)			is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)				ı	document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)					f document to be recorded s an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Coo	ie
	umber(s) or Patent		Mark if additional nu		
	Patent Application Number of		DO NOT ENTER BOTH n		
Pa	tent Application Number	er(s)		Patent Numbe	r(s)
			_		i

PATENT

REEL: 011956 FRAME: 0847

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, we, the undersigned Kenneth J. Berk, Fredrick M. Berk, and Donald Berk do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Pulpdent Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation having a principal place of business at 80 Oakland Street, Watertown Massachusetts 02172 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest to the invention made by us and described in the U.S. Patent application entitled DENTAL MIRROR AND PROTECTIVE MASK WITH INTEGRAL REMOVAL TAB filed herewith, including the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and the entire right title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or in any other countries, including any and all divisions, substitutions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of any of the aforementioned applications or patents, and including any priority rights in the United States or in any other country which may arise from any of the aforementioned applications or patents.

We further authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents, and all other officials whose duty it is to issue patents in the United States and in other countries, to issue any patent resulting from any of the aforementioned applications to the Assignee or its successors, assigns, or nominees. We hereby appoint the Assignee as our common representative before all competent international authorities for all foreign and international applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and under all other international agreements.

We further agree that we will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or assigns any facts known to us concerning said invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all lawful oaths or declarations, and generally aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in all countries.

Kenneth J. Berk

Date

Fredrick M. Berk

Date

C-27-0|

Donald Berk

Date

State of Massachusetts
County of Middlesex

Then personally appeared before me the above named Kenneth J. Berk, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed on this _27th day of ______, 2001.

DENTAL MIRROR AND PROTECTIVE MASK WITH INTEGRAL REMOVAL TAB

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011956 FRAME: 0848

State of Massachucetts
County of Middle sex
Then personally appeared before me the above named Fredrick M. Berk, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed on this 27 to day of

State of Massachusits
County of Middleser
Then personally appeared before me the above named Donald Berk who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed on this 27^{+} day of 2001 .
Sale M Boyd My commission expires: 11/5/04

Assignment of DENTAL MIRROR AND PROTECTIVE MASK WITH INTEGRAL REMOVAL TAB from Kenneth J. Berk, Fredrick M. Berk, and Donald Berk to Pulpdent Corporation.

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011956 FRAME: 0849

RECORDED: 06/29/2001